



Forest, Environment and Climate Change Department, Odisha OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER JHARSUGUDA FOREST DIVISION

Email – dfo.jharsuguda@odisha.gov.in

Ph - 06645 - 295040

Letter No. 4101

1F/(Acct.)/Dated. 27.07-2024

To

The Deputy Director,

Information & Public Relation Department (Advertisement), & Deputy Secretary to Government of Odisha, Information

& Public Relation Department, Bhubaneswar.

Sub: -

Publication of Advertisement for Short Tender Notice for Hiring of Vehicle in respect of Jharsuguda Forest Division under CAMPA-APO-2024-25.

Sir,

Enclosed, please find herewith the copy of advertisement for short Tender Notice for hiring of vehicle in respect of Jharsuguda Forest Division under CAMPA-APO-2024-25 both in hard & soft Copy. It is requested to kindly make necessary arrangement for publication of the same at least in three leading Odia Daily News Paper as early as possible.

The Concerned advertisement Manager may kindly be instructed to send complimentary copies of the same newspapers containing the advertisement to the undersigned immediately after its publication.

An early action in this matter is requested.

Encl: - As above.

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer, **Sharsuguda** Forest Division

Memo No. 4102 /1F(Acct.), Dt. 23/07/2024

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the Chief Conservator of Forests (IT & GIS) / Chief Executive Officer, State Authority, CAMPA, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the above Short Tender Notice in the website of Pr. CCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar as early as possible.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Aharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. 403 /1F(Acct.), Dt. 23/07/2024
Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur Circle, Sambalpur for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officer,

Memo No. 4 04 /1F(Acct.), Dt.2 3 /07/2024

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the District Informatics Officer, Jharsuguda, NIC Unit, Jharsuguda for kind information and necessary action. He is requested to upload Short Tender Call Notice in District Portal Website as early as possible.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. 4105 /1F(Acct.), Dt. 23/07/2024
Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to all Divisional Forest Officer (T& NT), Odisha for information and necessary action. It is requested to display the Short Tender Call Notice in their Office Notice Board.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. 4 0 6 /1F(Acct.), Dt. 2 /07/2024
Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the Collector & District Magistrate, Jharsuguda for favour of kind information and necessary action. It is requested to display the Short Tender Call Notice in their Office Notice Board.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division

Memo No. 4107 /1F(Acct.), Dt. 23/07/2024
Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to all Range Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division for information and necessary action. They are instructed to display the above said "Short Tender Call Notice" in their Office Notice Board for its wide publication.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Aharsuguda Forest Division



Forest, Environment and Climate Change Department, Odisha OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER JHARSUGUDA FOREST DIVISION

Email – dfo.jharsuguda@odisha.gov.in Ph – 06645 - 295040

Office order No. 124 /Dated. 23 147/24

SHORT TENDER CALL NOTICE FOR HIRING OF VEHICLE

Sealed Tenders are invited from interested reputed Travel agencies/ Tour operators or Private individuals for providing 5 Nos. of A.C, Diesel driven BS-VI compliant Bolero, TUV300, vehicles having sitting capacity not more than 7 including driver, which shall confirm to the terms & conditions (Annexure-II) for official use at different Range Offices under the establishment of Jharsuguda Forest Division on monthly rent basis, Tender document cost for Rs 1,000/-(Rupees One Thousand Only) in shape of Non-refundable Demand draft drawn if favour of the Divisional Forest Officer, so as to reach in the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division on or before Dtd.07.08.2024 up to 5.00 P.M through Registered/ Speed Post/ Courier Services in the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division. The tender will be opened in the same office on Dtd.08.08.2024 at 11.00 A.M. The standard bidding documents & terms & conditions can be obtained from the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division from Dtd.23.07.2024 to Dtd.07.08.2024 during office hours.

Divisional Forest Officer, Tharsuguda Forest Division

SI. No.	Name of the Office	Number and Model / Type of Vehicle to be hired (Bolero/ Mahindra (Diesel AC)
1	Range Office, Jharsuguda Range	1
2	Range Office, Bagdihi Range	1
3	Range Office, Kolabira Range	1
4	Range Office, Belpahar Range	1
5	Range Office, Brajrajnagar Range	1
	Total:-	5

Hoeel

(Tender Calling Authority)
Divisional Forest Officer,
Aharsuguda Forest Division